
5 - Year Work Program – Adopted 
 FY 2024 – FY 2028 

 As of 7/1/2023  
 

FTE Consultant and Le�ng itemized summaries per Fiscal Year 
are on the following pages.  

 
Statewide FDOT 5-Year Adopted Work Program can be located 

on the FDOT Office of Work Program website. 
 

htps://fdotewp1.dot.state.fl.us/fmsupportapps/workprogram/
WorkProgram.aspx 

 

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023

https://fdotewp1.dot.state.fl.us/fmsupportapps/workprogram/WorkProgram.aspx
https://fdotewp1.dot.state.fl.us/fmsupportapps/workprogram/WorkProgram.aspx


FY 2024 Consultant Plan

Year Ph ItemSeg Sq Description Co Name CC Vr Estimated

2024 22 447701-2 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS TO SUNCOAST (SR 589) IN HERNANDO CNTY,MP 37.3-44.5 HERNANDO 7 AD 245,044

2024 22 451364-2 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS MAINLINE (SR 91) IN BROWARD CNTY, (MP 54.2 TO 57) BROWARD 7 AD 185,218

2024 22 451365-2 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS SUNCOAST (SR 589) IN PASCO CNTY (MP 28.5 TO 37.3) PASCO 7 AD 420,188

2024 22 451366-2 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS VETERANS XWAY(SR589) HILLSBOROUGH CNTY MP14.3-17.5 HILLSBOROUGH 7 AD 216,494

2024 32 406143-5 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) WPB SERVICE PLAZA TO SOUTHERN BLVD (MP94-98)(4TO8LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 1,400,000

2024 32 406143-6 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) OKEECHOBEE BLVD TO SR 710 (4TO8 LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 9,281,805

2024 32 415748-1 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) SR710 TO PGA BLVD (MP 106-110) (4 TO 8 LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 1,000,000

2024 32 417132-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) N OF GLADES RD TO N OF L-38 CANAL(MP76.8-80.2)W/MGD LN PALM BEACH 7 AD 6,229,002

2024 32 434968-4 01 WRONG WAY VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION - SOUTH FL PHASE V TURNPIKE 7 AD 800,000

2024 32 434968-5 01 WRONG WAY VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION - CENTRAL FL PHASE V TURNPIKE 7 AD 850,000

2024 32 435461-1 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) ATLANTIC BLVD TO SAMPLE RD (MP 9-12)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 399,753

2024 32 435461-4 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) SAMPLE TO UNIVERSITY DR (MP 12-14.8)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 520,000

2024 32 435461-5 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR 869) UNIVERSITY DR TO SR7 (MP 14.8-18.4)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 300,000

2024 32 435786-3 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) - OBRIEN RD TO US27 (MP 285.9-289.6) (4TO8 LNS) LAKE 7 AD 350,000

2024 32 435787-1 01 WIDEN TPK- US27 TO CR470 INTCHNG (MP289.3 - 297.3)(4TO8LNS)(LAKE CNTY) LAKE 7 AD 8,425,347

2024 32 435788-1 01 WIDEN TPK- LAKE/SUMTER C/L TO US301 INTCHG (MP297.9-304.5) SUMTER 7 AD 500,000

2024 32 435788-2 01 WIDEN TPK FROM CR470 INTCHG TO LAKE/SUMTER C/L(MP297.3-297.9)(4TO8LNS) LAKE 7 AD 500,000

2024 32 435789-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) US301 INTCHG TO I-75 INTCHG (MP304.5-308.9) SUMTER 7 AD 500,000

2024 32 437155-1 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS(SR869) SUNRISE BLVD TO OAKLAND PARK(MP0.5-4.1)(6TO10LN) BROWARD 7 AD 1,000,000

2024 32 437224-1 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS(SR869) FROM SR7 TO POWERLINE RD (MP18.4-22)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 2,700,000

2024 32 437952-1 01 WIDEN SEMINOLE XWAY, SR434 TO N OF CR427 (MP44-49.4) (4TO8 LNS) SEMINOLE 7 AD 12,903,004

2024 32 438547-2 01 ORLANDO SOUTH ULTIMATE INTERCHANGE - PHASE I ORANGE 7 AD 1,300,000

2024 32 440897-3 01 CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY - FROM US 17 (SR 35) TO SR 60 POLK 7 AD 500,000

2024 32 444111-1 01 WIDEN TPK (SR821) CAMPBELL DR TO TALLAHASSEE RD (MP3-7)(4TO6LNS) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 805,231

2024 32 444111-1 10 WIDEN TPK (SR821) CAMPBELL DR TO TALLAHASSEE RD (MP3-7)(4TO6LNS) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 360,000

2024 32 444980-1 01 NEW INTCHNG ON TPK MAINLINE (SR91) AT TAFT VINELAND RD (~MP 253) ORANGE 7 AD 2,387,114

2024 32 444980-1 10 NEW INTCHNG ON TPK MAINLINE (SR91) AT TAFT VINELAND RD (~MP 253) ORANGE 7 AD 200,000

2024 32 445883-1 01 RESURFACE SOUTHERN CONNECTOR EXT. (SR 417) IN OSCEOLA COUNTY, MP 0-4 OSCEOLA 7 AD 1,241,408

2024 32 445884-1 01 RESURFACE SOUTHERN CONNECTOR EXT. (SR 417) IN ORANGE COUNTY, MP 4-6 ORANGE 7 AD 603,822

2024 32 446165-1 01 SR91 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS AT SR714 (MP134.5) MARTIN 7 AD 3,774,699

2024 32 446224-2 01 TSM&O TPK (SR91) GRIFFIN ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS (MP 54) BROWARD 7 AD 1,018,217

2024 32 446333-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91), SW MARTIN HWY TO ST.LUCIE C/L (MP134.5-138.08) (4TO8) MARTIN 7 AD 4,815,173

2024 32 446334-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) FROM MARTIN C/L TO BECKER RD (MP138.08-138.5) (4TO8) ST. LUCIE 7 AD 2,049,919

2024 32 446335-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91), SW BECKER RD TO CROSSTOWN PKWY (MP138.5-144.58)(4TO8) ST. LUCIE 7 AD 5,146,599

2024 32 446579-1 01 WIDEN NB TPK (SR91) FROM S. OF SR408 TO SR429 (MP265-267.8) ORANGE 7 AD 13,600,000

2024 32 446583-1 03 WIDEN TPK(SR91) FROM CROSSTOWN PKWY TO SR70 (MP144.58-153.19) ST. LUCIE 7 AD 550,000

2024 32 447702-1 01 RESURFACE SUNCOAST (SR 589) IN PASCO COUNTY, MP 17.5-28.5 PASCO 7 AD 2,524,439

2024 32 448524-1 01 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - 890083 (SR 91) (MP 138) MARTIN COUNTY MARTIN 7 AD 700,000

2024 32 449465-1 01 WIDEN EB SR 528 EXIT RAMP TO JOHN YOUNG PKWY (MP3) ORANGE 7 AD 1,400,000

2024 32 449687-1 01 RESURFACE SEMINOLE EXPRESSWAY (SR 417) (MP 50 TO MP 55) SEMINOLE CNTY SEMINOLE 7 AD 2,299,308

2024 32 451858-1 01 TPK (SR91) MIDWAY RD SOUTHERN RAMPS INTERCHANGE (MP 150) ST LUCIE CNTY ST. LUCIE 7 AD 1,710,000

2024 32 452080-1 01 REPLACE HEMPEL AVENUE OVERPASS IN ORANGE COUNTY (#750387) ORANGE 7 AD 1,500,000

2024 32 452082-1 01 TSM&O IMPROVEMENTS TO SR 50 OCOEE IN ORANGE COUNTY (MP 267B) ORANGE 7 AD 725,000

2024 32 452106-1 01 TPK (SR91) & US27 LEESBURG SOUTH INTCHG IMPROVEMENTS (MP 285) LAKE 7 AD 1,650,000

2024 32 452109-1 01 SR 407 SAFETY AND ITS IMPROVEMENTS BREVARD 7 AD 800,000

2024 32 452111-1 01 TPK (SR91) IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES (MP 79.8) PALM BEACH 7 AD 400,000

2024 32 452112-1 01 TSM&O MAINLINE (SR821) S OF PALM DRIVE TO CAMPBELL DRIVE (MP 0-2) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 2,760,399

2024 32 452116-1 01 TSM&O WESTERN BELTWAY (SR429)/US192 INTERCHANGE SB OFF-RAMP (MP5.5) ORANGE 7 AD 2,579,864

2024 32 452120-1 01 WIDEN WESTERN BELTWAY(SR429)- N OF US192 TO N OF WESTERN WAY (MP6-8.5) ORANGE 7 AD 3,607,357

2024 32 452121-1 01 WIDEN WESTERN BELTWAY(SR429)- N OF WESTERN WAY TO SEIDEL RD(MP 8.5-11) ORANGE 7 AD 4,184,827

2024 32 452228-1 01 HPS TO LED LIGHTING CONVERSION TURNPIKEWIDE - PHASE I TURNPIKE 7 AD 4,000,000

2024 32 453109-1 01 RESURFACE SB RAMP FROM I-75 TO SR 91, MP 309 SUMTER 7 AD 415,308

2024 62 406143-5 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) WPB SERVICE PLAZA TO SOUTHERN BLVD (MP94-98)(4TO8LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 18,000,000

2024 62 415927-5 01 BRIDGE STRENGTHENING (SR91) IN BROWARD CNTY, MP 73.1 (BRIDGE # 860184) BROWARD 7 AD 767,011

2024 62 417132-5 01 E-2W CANAL IMPROVEMENTS, N. L-38 CANAL TO N. ATLANTIC AVE(MP79.7-81.9) PALM BEACH 7 AD 6,721,775

2024 62 417545-1 01 WIDEN SEMINOLE XWAY FROM ALOMA AVE TO SR 434 (MP 38 - 44) (4TO8 LANES) SEMINOLE 9 AD 22,000,000

2024 62 433663-1 01 SAND LAKE RD / TPK INTERCHANGE (SR482/SR91) (MP 257) ORANGE 7 AD 9,322,248

2024 62 435461-1 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) ATLANTIC BLVD TO SAMPLE RD (MP 9-12)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 11,457,092

2024 62 436194-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91), PARTIN SETTLEMENT RD TO OSCEOLA PKWY(MP243.5-249)4TO8 OSCEOLA 7 AD 22,000,000

2024 62 437169-6 01 TSM&O SR91 @ BOYNTON BEACH BLVD, NB RAMPS & INTERSEC IMPRVMNTS, MP 86 PALM BEACH 7 AD 629,955

2024 62 438548-1 01 PAINT BRIDGES ON RAMPS AT SR91/SR429 INTCHNG (MP 267) ORANGE 7 AD 1,658,982

2024 62 438549-1 01 PAINT BRIDGES,SEMINOLE XWAY(SR417)(MP50.3-50.5) US17/92 & AIRPORT BLVD SEMINOLE 7 AD 472,062

2024 62 438549-2 01 PAINT BRIDGES ON SEMINOLE XWAY (SR 417) AT RINEHART RD (MP 54.64) SEMINOLE 7 AD 318,744

2024 62 439457-5 01 RESURFACE TPK MAINLINE IN ORANGE COUNTY, MP 265.3 - 269.4 ORANGE 7 AD 235,234
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FY 2024 Consultant Plan

Year Ph ItemSeg Sq Description Co Name CC Vr Estimated

2024 62 441224-4 01 WIDEN TPK (SR 91) (MP 239-242) & NEW NOLTE ROAD INTERCHANGE OSCEOLA 9 AD 13,579,827

2024 62 441718-1 01 RECONSTRUCT TPK MAINLINE  OSCEOLA CNTY (MP 227.0 - 235.0) OSCEOLA 7 AD 2,253,893

2024 62 442062-1 01 RESURFACE SAWGRASS XWAY (SR869) (MP 18.0 - 20.8) BROWARD COUNTY BROWARD 7 AD 2,000,000

2024 62 442624-1 01 RESURFACE TPK(SR91) IN PALM BEACH COUNTY (MP 112.212-117.843) PALM BEACH 7 AD 267,522

2024 62 442625-1 01 WEST PALM BEACH SERVICE PLAZA PARKING IMPROVEMENTS (MP 94) PALM BEACH 7 AD 3,000,000

2024 62 442876-1 01 ITS REPLACEMENTS FOR BEACHLINE EAST (SR528),ORANGE & BREVARD,MP31-45.7 DIST/ST-WIDE 7 AD 2,408,642

2024 62 444402-1 01 RESURFACE TPK MAINLINE IN ST LUCIE COUNTY, MP 169.3 - 173 ST. LUCIE 7 AD 1,012,831

2024 62 444403-1 01 RESURFACE TPK MAINLINE IN INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, MP 173 - 178.3 INDIAN RIVER 7 AD 1,589,793

2024 62 446223-1 01 TSM&O ADD AUX LANES TO S TPK(SR91) IN BROWARD CNTY, MP 47-51 BROWARD 7 AD 4,299,983

2024 62 446224-1 01 TSM&O ADD AUX LANES TO S TPK(SR91) IN BROWARD CNTY, MP 51-54 BROWARD 7 AD 4,495,970

2024 62 449175-3 01 MAINLINE (SR 91) EMERGENCY RESPONSE ACCESS LOCATIONS TURNPIKE 7 AD 455,000

2024 62 449423-1 01 DMS UPGRADE AND RETROFIT ON SR91 AND SR429 TURNPIKE 7 AD 218,302

2024 62 449423-2 01 DMS UPGRADE AND RETROFIT ON SR589 TURNPIKE 7 AD 280,485

2024 62 451376-1 01 NORTHERN SERVICE PLAZA TIRE CHECK IMPROVEMENTS TURNPIKE 7 AD 250,000

2024 62 451376-2 01 SOUTHERN SERVICE PLAZAS TIRE CHECK IMPROVEMENTS TURNPIKE 7 AD 250,000

248,279,890

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023



FY 2025 Consultant Plan
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2025 22 190591-4 01 TRAFFIC ENGINEER - TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT & FINANCE TURNPIKE 4 AD 14,110,309

2025 22 439593-1 03 EFFICIENT TRANSPORTATION DECISION MAKING (ETDM) SERVICES TURNPIKE 4 AD 75,000

2025 22 441073-1 03 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE DOCUMENT REVIEW TURNPIKE 4 AD 90,000

2025 22 441074-1 03 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE SPECIES SURVEY TURNPIKE 4 AD 75,000

2025 22 444006-1 01 PD&E WIDEN TPK(SR91) FROM S OF SAND LAKE RD TO S OF SR 408 (MP257-263) ORANGE 3 AD 4,200,000

2025 22 451419-2 01 PD&E FOR CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY EAST - SR 60 TO US17/92 POLK 3 AD 1,525,000

2025 32 190622-2 02 TPK CONSULTANT FOR MARKETING AND PUBLIC INFORMATION TURNPIKE 4 AD 2,000,000

2025 32 190636-1 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR ANNUAL AUDIT OF TURNPIKE' S FINANCES TURNPIKE 4 AD 475,000

2025 32 190666-4 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR PERIODIC MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 3,634,280

2025 32 406143-6 10 WIDEN TPK(SR91) OKEECHOBEE BLVD TO SR 710 (4TO8 LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 600,000

2025 32 415365-1 01 SUNSHINE SKYWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT DIST/ST-WIDE 4 AD 57,638

2025 32 415365-2 01 ALLIGATOR ALLEY GENERAL CONSULTANT DIST/ST-WIDE 4 AD 38,953

2025 32 415365-3 01 PINELLAS BAYWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT PINELLAS 4 AD 56,221

2025 32 415365-6 01 MID-BAY BRIDGE AND SPENCE PARKWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT OKALOOSA 4 AD 48,921

2025 32 415365-7 01 SR 281 GARCON POINT BRIDGE NO. 580174 SANTA ROSA 4 AD 19,253

2025 32 415748-1 10 WIDEN TPK (SR91) SR710 TO PGA BLVD (MP 106-110) (4 TO 8 LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 600,000

2025 32 417132-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) N OF GLADES RD TO N OF L-38 CANAL(MP76.8-80.2)W/MGD LN PALM BEACH 7 AD 8,000,000

2025 32 423373-5 01 WIDEN SPUR(SR91), GOLDEN GLADES TP TO BROWARD CNTY (MP0.4-3.3)(6TO8LN) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 1,245,000

2025 32 435787-1 01 WIDEN TPK- US27 TO CR470 INTCHNG (MP289.3 - 297.3)(4TO8LNS)(LAKE CNTY) LAKE 7 AD 10,000,000

2025 32 435788-1 01 WIDEN TPK- LAKE/SUMTER C/L TO US301 INTCHG (MP297.9-304.5) SUMTER 7 AD 20,561,500

2025 32 435788-2 01 WIDEN TPK FROM CR470 INTCHG TO LAKE/SUMTER C/L(MP297.3-297.9)(4TO8LNS) LAKE 7 AD 2,235,500

2025 32 436194-3 10 WIDEN TPK (SR91) FROM US 192 TO PARTIN SETTLEMENT RD (MP242-243.5)4TO8 OSCEOLA 7 AD 150,000

2025 32 437155-5 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS(SR869) S OF NW8TH TO SUNRISE BLVD (MP0-0.5) (6TO10LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 450,000

2025 32 437155-6 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) OAKLAND PARK BLVD TO ATLANTIC BLVD (MP 4.1-7.5) BROWARD 7 G1 550,000

2025 32 437224-1 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS(SR869) FROM SR7 TO POWERLINE RD (MP18.4-22)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 13,200,000

2025 32 438547-2 10 ORLANDO SOUTH ULTIMATE INTERCHANGE - PHASE I ORANGE 7 AD 200,000

2025 32 442620-1 10 SNAPPER CREEK SERVICE PLAZA GENERAL IMPROVEMENTS (MP 19) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 99,000

2025 32 442764-2 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3A (SR589)-CR 486 TO CR 495 CITRUS 7 AD 1,600,000

2025 32 442764-3 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3B (SR589)-CR 495 TO US 19 CITRUS 7 AD 1,800,000

2025 32 443879-1 10 TRUCK PARKING AT CANOE CREEK SERVICE PLAZA (MP 229) OSCEOLA 7 AD 99,000

2025 32 443882-4 01 TPK EXT (SR821) MANAGED LANE IMPLEMENTATION (MP 40.2-47) BROWARD 4 AD 199,000

2025 32 446165-1 01 SR91 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS AT SR714 (MP134.5) MARTIN 7 AD 5,750,000

2025 32 446218-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) FROM SR706 TO MARTIN C/L (MP117-117.7)(4TO8 LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 2,006,621

2025 32 446219-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91), PALM BEACH C/L TO I-95 CONNECTOR (MP117.7-125) (4TO8) MARTIN 7 AD 14,551,766

2025 32 446220-1 01 TPK(SR91) INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS AT SW PORT ST LUCIE BLVD (MP 143) ST. LUCIE 7 AD 4,302,271

2025 32 446332-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91), I-95 CONNECTOR TO T.B.MANUEL BRIDGE (MP125-131)(4TO8) MARTIN 7 AD 10,758,960

2025 32 446333-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91), SW MARTIN HWY TO ST.LUCIE C/L (MP134.5-138.08) (4TO8) MARTIN 7 AD 5,900,000

2025 32 446334-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) FROM MARTIN C/L TO BECKER RD (MP138.08-138.5) (4TO8) ST. LUCIE 7 AD 2,500,000

2025 32 446335-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91), SW BECKER RD TO CROSSTOWN PKWY (MP138.5-144.58)(4TO8) ST. LUCIE 7 AD 6,000,000

2025 32 446410-1 01 NEW BACK OFFICE SYSTEM - COMMERCIAL BACK OFFICE TURNPIKE 4 AD 450,000

2025 32 446618-1 01 THOMAS B MANUEL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (SB ONLY) (MP 131.2) MARTIN 7 AD 3,407,505

2025 32 447701-1 01 RESURFACE SUNCOAST (SR 589) IN HERNANDO COUNTY, MP 37.3-44.5 HERNANDO 7 AD 1,550,000

2025 32 448851-1 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 14,926,901

2025 32 448851-3 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 16,984,004

2025 32 448851-4 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TOLLS OPERATIONS TURNPIKE 4 AD 13,126,320

2025 32 451364-1 01 RESURFACE TPK (SR91) IN BROWARD CNTY (MP 54.2 TO 57.3) BROWARD 7 AD 2,060,792

2025 32 451365-1 01 RESURFACE SUNCOAST PKWY (SR 589) IN PASCO COUNTY (MP 28.5 TO MP 37.3) PASCO 7 AD 2,390,063

2025 32 451366-1 01 RESURFACE VETERANS XWAY (SR589) IN HILLSBOROUGH CNTY, MP 14.3 TO 17.5 HILLSBOROUGH 7 AD 3,100,000

2025 32 451421-1 01 CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY EAST - US27 TO CR546 (4 LNS) POLK 7 AD 1,000

2025 32 452078-1 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) N OF SAMPLE RD TO WILES RD (MP 69-70) BROWARD 7 AD 1,710,000

2025 32 452085-1 01 IMPROVEMENTS TO BOX CULVERTS TURNPIKEWIDE TURNPIKE 7 AD 250,000

2025 32 452086-1 01 SOUTHERN TURNPIKE CCTV UPGRADES TURNPIKE 7 AD 100,000

2025 32 452086-2 01 NORTHERN TURNPIKE CCTV UPGRADES TURNPIKE 7 AD 660,000

2025 32 452120-1 01 WIDEN WESTERN BELTWAY (SR429)- N OF US192 TO N OF WESTERN WAY (MP6-8) ORANGE 7 AD 4,500,000

2025 32 452121-1 01 WIDEN WESTERN BELTWAY(SR429)- N OF WESTERN WAY TO SEIDEL RD(MP 8.5-11) ORANGE 7 AD 5,200,000

2025 42 423373-5 01 WIDEN SPUR(SR91), GOLDEN GLADES TP TO BROWARD CNTY (MP0.4-3.3)(6TO8LN) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 106,090

2025 42 435786-3 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) - OBRIEN RD TO US27 (MP 285.9-289.6) (4TO8 LNS) LAKE 7 AD 169,744

2025 42 436194-3 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) FROM US 192 TO PARTIN SETTLEMENT RD (MP242-243.5)4TO8 OSCEOLA 7 AD 33,000

2025 42 437155-5 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS(SR869) S OF NW8TH TO SUNRISE BLVD (MP0-0.5) (6TO10LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 36,127

2025 42 437155-6 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) OAKLAND PARK BLVD TO ATLANTIC BLVD (MP 4.1-7.5) BROWARD 7 AD 50,000

2025 42 438547-2 01 ORLANDO SOUTH ULTIMATE INTERCHANGE - PHASE I ORANGE 7 AD 95,000

2025 42 440897-3 01 CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY - FROM US 17 (SR 35) TO SR 60 POLK 7 AD 194,693

2025 42 442764-2 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3A (SR589)-CR 486 TO CR 495 CITRUS 7 AD 1,810,800

2025 42 442764-3 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3B (SR589)-CR 495 TO US 19 CITRUS 7 AD 1,000,000

2025 42 444980-1 01 NEW INTCHNG ON TPK MAINLINE (SR91) AT TAFT VINELAND RD (~MP 253) ORANGE 7 AD 95,000

2025 42 446581-2 01 POINCIANA PARKWAY EXT FROM CR532 TO N OF I-4/SR429 INTCHG OSCEOLA 1 AD 1,120,000
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2025 42 451858-1 01 TPK (SR91) MIDWAY RD SOUTHERN RAMPS INTERCHANGE (MP 150) ST LUCIE CNTY ST. LUCIE 7 G1 60,000

2025 42 452106-1 01 TPK (SR91) & US27 LEESBURG SOUTH INTCHG IMPROVEMENTS (MP 285) LAKE 7 G1 60,000

2025 62 190665-7 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR MATERIALS TESTING TURNPIKE 4 AD 3,800,000

2025 62 190665-8 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 8,915,968

2025 62 190665-9 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 4,461,335

2025 62 406143-8 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) SOUTHERN BLVD TO OKEECHOBEE BLVD (MP 98-101)(4TO8LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 19,836,995

2025 62 415927-4 01 TPK (SR91) TSM&O ADD LANES N OF SAWGRASS TO PALM BEACH C/L (MP 71-73) BROWARD 7 AD 4,176,861

2025 62 418214-5 01 TPK (SR91) TSM&O ADD LANES PALM BEACH C/L TO GLADES RD (MP 73.1-76.4) PALM BEACH 7 AD 7,734,992

2025 62 435542-1 03 WIDEN TPK EXT (SR821)- NW 106 ST TO I-75 (MP34-39) (6TO10) INC MNGD LN MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 2,058,000

2025 62 437155-1 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS(SR869) SUNRISE BLVD TO OAKLAND PARK(MP0.5-4.1)(6TO10LN) BROWARD 7 AD 32,263,456

2025 62 437211-1 01 HEFT & SURFACE STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM HAINLIN MILL TO US 1(MP 5-12) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 4,435,712

2025 62 440897-3 01 CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY - FROM US 17 (SR 35) TO SR 60 POLK 7 AD 12,244,277

2025 62 442764-2 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3A (SR589)-CR 486 TO CR 495 CITRUS 7 AD 23,918,104

2025 62 444111-1 01 WIDEN TPK (SR821) CAMPBELL DR TO TALLAHASSEE RD (MP3-7)(4TO6LNS) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 5,533,005

2025 62 445883-1 01 RESURFACE SOUTHERN CONNECTOR EXT. (SR 417) IN OSCEOLA COUNTY, MP 0-4 OSCEOLA 7 AD 745,119

2025 62 445884-1 01 RESURFACE SOUTHERN CONNECTOR EXT. (SR 417) IN ORANGE COUNTY, MP 4-6 ORANGE 7 AD 332,644

2025 62 447702-1 01 RESURFACE SUNCOAST (SR 589) IN PASCO COUNTY, MP 17.5-28.5 PASCO 7 AD 1,814,438

2025 62 448524-1 01 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - 890083 (SR 91) (MP 138) MARTIN COUNTY MARTIN 7 AD 3,112,879

2025 62 449687-1 01 RESURFACE SEMINOLE EXPRESSWAY (SR 417) (MP 50 TO MP 55) SEMINOLE CNTY SEMINOLE 7 AD 973,332

2025 62 449688-1 01 RESURFACE POLK PARKWAY (SR 570) (MP 8 TO MP 17) POLK COUNTY POLK 7 AD 1,904,927

2025 62 450975-1 01 NEW ACCESS FOR BRIDGE 870930 (SR 821, MP 21.2) MIAMI-DADE 4 AD 30,000

2025 62 452080-1 01 REPLACE HEMPEL AVENUE OVERPASS IN ORANGE COUNTY (#750387) ORANGE 7 AD 1,162,358

2025 62 452082-1 01 TSM&O IMPROVEMENTS TO SR 50 OCOEE IN ORANGE COUNTY (MP 267B) ORANGE 7 AD 437,428

2025 62 452111-1 01 TPK (SR91) IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES (MP 79.8) PALM BEACH 7 AD 391,020

2025 62 452116-1 01 TSM&O WESTERN BELTWAY (SR429)/US192 INTERCHANGE SB OFF-RAMP (MP5.5) ORANGE 7 AD 2,488,762

2025 62 452228-1 01 HPS TO LED LIGHTING CONVERSION TURNPIKEWIDE - PHASE I TURNPIKE 7 AD 4,354,728

394,571,679

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023



FY 2026 Consultant Plan

Year Ph ItemSeg Sq Description Co Name CC Vr Estimated
2026 22 190591-4 01 TRAFFIC ENGINEER - TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT & FINANCE TURNPIKE 4 AD 14,110,309
2026 22 439593-1 03 EFFICIENT TRANSPORTATION DECISION MAKING (ETDM) SERVICES TURNPIKE 4 AD 75,000
2026 22 439741-1 01 HYPOLUXO RD / TURNPIKE MAINLINE (SR91) INTERCHANGE (MP90) PALM BEACH 3 AD 2,000,000
2026 22 441073-1 03 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE DOCUMENT REVIEW TURNPIKE 4 AD 90,000
2026 22 441074-1 03 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE SPECIES SURVEY TURNPIKE 4 AD 75,000
2026 22 451419-1 02 PD&E FOR CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY EAST - SOUTH OF US17/92 TO SR538 POLK 3 AD 250,000
2026 22 451419-1 03 PD&E FOR CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY EAST - SOUTH OF US17/92 TO SR538 POLK 3 AD 250,000
2026 22 451419-2 01 PD&E FOR CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY EAST - SR 60 TO US17/92 POLK 3 AD 8,500,000
2026 32 190622-2 02 TPK CONSULTANT FOR MARKETING AND PUBLIC INFORMATION TURNPIKE 4 AD 2,000,000
2026 32 190636-1 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR ANNUAL AUDIT OF TURNPIKE' S FINANCES TURNPIKE 4 AD 475,000
2026 32 190666-4 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR PERIODIC MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 3,634,280
2026 32 415365-1 01 SUNSHINE SKYWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT DIST/ST-WIDE 4 AD 57,638
2026 32 415365-2 01 ALLIGATOR ALLEY GENERAL CONSULTANT DIST/ST-WIDE 4 AD 38,953

2026 32 415365-3 01 PINELLAS BAYWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT PINELLAS 4 AD 56,221

2026 32 415365-6 01 MID-BAY BRIDGE AND SPENCE PARKWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT OKALOOSA 4 AD 48,921

2026 32 415365-7 01 SR 281 GARCON POINT BRIDGE NO. 580174 SANTA ROSA 4 AD 19,253

2026 32 435788-2 10 WIDEN TPK FROM CR470 INTCHG TO LAKE/SUMTER C/L(MP297.3-297.9)(4TO8LNS) LAKE 7 AD 90,000

2026 32 435789-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) US301 INTCHG TO I-75 INTCHG (MP304.5-308.9) SUMTER 7 AD 15,186,000

2026 32 442665-1 01 WIDEN SUNCOAST PKWY(SR589), S OF VAN DYKE TO COUNTY LINE (MP 13-17.5) HILLSBOROUGH 7 G1 21,000,000

2026 32 446410-1 01 NEW BACK OFFICE SYSTEM - COMMERCIAL BACK OFFICE TURNPIKE 4 AD 200,000

2026 32 446580-1 01 SR70 / TPK(SR91) INTCHG IMPROVEMENTS (MP 152) ST. LUCIE 7 AD 2,643,562

2026 32 446583-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) FROM CROSSTOWN PKWY TO SR70 (MP144.58-153.19) ST. LUCIE 7 AD 18,660,293

2026 32 448851-1 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 16,524,210

2026 32 448851-3 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 16,984,004

2026 32 448851-4 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TOLLS OPERATIONS TURNPIKE 4 AD 13,520,110

2026 32 452077-1 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) ATLANTIC BLVD TO N OF SAMPLE RD (MP 66-69) BROWARD 7 AD 26,820,000

2026 42 415748-1 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) SR710 TO PGA BLVD (MP 106-110) (4 TO 8 LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 40,000

2026 42 417132-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) N OF GLADES RD TO N OF L-38 CANAL(MP76.8-80.2)W/MGD LN PALM BEACH 7 AD 14,273

2026 42 435787-1 01 WIDEN TPK- US27 TO CR470 INTCHNG (MP289.3 - 297.3)(4TO8LNS)(LAKE CNTY) LAKE 7 AD 95,000

2026 42 435788-1 01 WIDEN TPK- LAKE/SUMTER C/L TO US301 INTCHG (MP297.9-304.5) SUMTER 7 AD 95,000

2026 42 435788-2 01 WIDEN TPK FROM CR470 INTCHG TO LAKE/SUMTER C/L(MP297.3-297.9)(4TO8LNS) LAKE 7 G1 21,855

2026 42 436194-3 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) FROM US 192 TO PARTIN SETTLEMENT RD (MP242-243.5)4TO8 OSCEOLA 7 AD 10,709

2026 42 437155-6 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) OAKLAND PARK BLVD TO ATLANTIC BLVD (MP 4.1-7.5) BROWARD 7 AD 25,000

2026 42 438547-2 01 ORLANDO SOUTH ULTIMATE INTERCHANGE - PHASE I ORANGE 7 AD 80,073

2026 42 442764-3 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3B (SR589)-CR 495 TO US 19 CITRUS 7 AD 442,824

2026 42 446224-2 01 TSM&O TPK (SR91) GRIFFIN ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS (MP 54) BROWARD 7 G1 43,709

2026 42 451858-1 01 TPK (SR91) MIDWAY RD SOUTHERN RAMPS INTERCHANGE (MP 150) ST LUCIE CNTY ST. LUCIE 7 G1 71,127

2026 42 452106-1 01 TPK (SR91) & US27 LEESBURG SOUTH INTCHG IMPROVEMENTS (MP 285) LAKE 7 G1 71,137

2026 62 190665-7 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR MATERIALS TESTING TURNPIKE 4 AD 3,800,000

2026 62 190665-8 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 8,726,518

2026 62 190665-9 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 4,461,335

2026 62 406143-6 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) OKEECHOBEE BLVD TO SR 710 (4TO8 LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 11,283,839

2026 62 435461-4 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) SAMPLE TO UNIVERSITY DR (MP 12-14.8)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 11,642,568

2026 62 435461-5 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR 869) UNIVERSITY DR TO SR7 (MP 14.8-18.4)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 10,905,904

2026 62 435786-3 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) - OBRIEN RD TO US27 (MP 285.9-289.6) (4TO8 LNS) LAKE 7 AD 11,008,736

2026 62 436194-3 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) FROM US 192 TO PARTIN SETTLEMENT RD (MP242-243.5)4TO8 OSCEOLA 7 AD 5,217,958

2026 62 437155-5 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS(SR869) S OF NW8TH TO SUNRISE BLVD (MP0-0.5) (6TO10LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 12,266,083

2026 62 437155-6 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) OAKLAND PARK BLVD TO ATLANTIC BLVD (MP 4.1-7.5) BROWARD 7 AD 14,420,294

2026 62 442620-1 01 SNAPPER CREEK SERVICE PLAZA GENERAL IMPROVEMENTS (MP 19) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 881,920

2026 62 442764-3 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3B (SR589)-CR 495 TO US 19 CITRUS 7 AD 20,833,660

2026 62 443879-1 01 TRUCK PARKING AT CANOE CREEK SERVICE PLAZA (MP 229) OSCEOLA 7 AD 2,215,400

2026 62 446224-2 01 TSM&O TPK (SR91) GRIFFIN ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS (MP 54) BROWARD 7 AD 1,179,046

310,028,448

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023



FY 2027 Consultant Plan

Year Ph ItemSeg Sq Description Co Name CC Vr Estimated

2027 22 190591-4 01 TRAFFIC ENGINEER - TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT & FINANCE TURNPIKE 4 AD 14,110,309

2027 22 439593-1 03 EFFICIENT TRANSPORTATION DECISION MAKING (ETDM) SERVICES TURNPIKE 4 AD 75,000

2027 22 441073-1 03 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE DOCUMENT REVIEW TURNPIKE 4 AD 90,000

2027 22 441074-1 03 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE SPECIES SURVEY TURNPIKE 4 AD 75,000

2027 32 190622-2 02 TPK CONSULTANT FOR MARKETING AND PUBLIC INFORMATION TURNPIKE 4 AD 2,000,000

2027 32 190636-1 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR ANNUAL AUDIT OF TURNPIKE' S FINANCES TURNPIKE 4 AD 475,000

2027 32 190666-4 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR PERIODIC MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 3,634,280

2027 32 415365-1 01 SUNSHINE SKYWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT DIST/ST-WIDE 4 AD 57,638

2027 32 415365-2 01 ALLIGATOR ALLEY GENERAL CONSULTANT DIST/ST-WIDE 4 AD 38,953

2027 32 415365-3 01 PINELLAS BAYWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT PINELLAS 4 AD 56,221

2027 32 415365-6 01 MID-BAY BRIDGE AND SPENCE PARKWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT OKALOOSA 4 AD 48,921

2027 32 415365-7 01 SR 281 GARCON POINT BRIDGE NO. 580174 SANTA ROSA 4 AD 19,253

2027 32 415748-4 10 WIDEN TPK (SR91) FROM PGA BLVD TO W INDIANTOWN RD (MP 110-117) (4TO8) PALM BEACH 7 AD 500,000

2027 32 417132-4 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) N OF L-38 CANAL TO N OF ATLANTIC AVE(MP80.2-82.6) W/ML PALM BEACH 7 AD 4,650,000

2027 32 435787-1 10 WIDEN TPK- US27 TO CR470 INTCHNG (MP289.3 - 297.3)(4TO8LNS)(LAKE CNTY) LAKE 7 AD 1,200,000

2027 32 437169-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) N OF ATLANTIC AVE TO N OF L-30 CANAL (MP82.6-85.3)W/ML PALM BEACH 7 AD 2,746,838

2027 32 441224-3 01 WIDEN TPK FROM MP 238.2 TO MP 239.4 & PARTIAL OLD CANOE CREEK INTCHG OSCEOLA 7 AD 5,211,105

2027 32 444979-1 01 NEW BEACHLINE XWAY (SR 528) INTCHNG AT VOLTAIRE DRIVE ORANGE 7 AD 7,687,376

2027 32 446582-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) (MP271.5-274)  AND  SR50/TPK(SR91) INTCHG IMPROVEMENTS ORANGE 7 AD 10,776,000

2027 32 448851-1 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 16,524,210

2027 32 448851-3 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 16,984,004

2027 32 448851-4 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TOLLS OPERATIONS TURNPIKE 4 AD 13,925,713

2027 32 451422-1 01 CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY EAST - SR60 TO US27 (4 LNS) POLK 7 AD 1,000

2027 32 452076-1 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) S OF COMMERCIAL BLVD TO ATLANTIC BLVD (MP 62-66) BROWARD 7 AD 13,860,000

2027 32 452088-1 01 TPK (SR91) INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS GLADES RD (MP 75) PALM BEACH 7 AD 8,963,357

2027 32 452114-1 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) WILES RD TO PALM BEACH C/L (MP 70-73) BROWARD 7 AD 7,300,000

2027 42 435787-1 01 WIDEN TPK- US27 TO CR470 INTCHNG (MP289.3 - 297.3)(4TO8LNS)(LAKE CNTY) LAKE 7 AD 79,836

2027 42 435788-1 01 WIDEN TPK- LAKE/SUMTER C/L TO US301 INTCHG (MP297.9-304.5) SUMTER 7 AD 62,571

2027 42 435789-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) US301 INTCHG TO I-75 INTCHG (MP304.5-308.9) SUMTER 7 G1 95,000

2027 62 190665-7 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR MATERIALS TESTING TURNPIKE 4 AD 3,800,000

2027 62 190665-8 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 8,915,968

2027 62 190665-9 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 4,461,335

2027 62 417132-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) N OF GLADES RD TO N OF L-38 CANAL(MP76.8-80.2)W/MGD LN PALM BEACH 7 AD 20,613,980

2027 62 423373-5 01 WIDEN SPUR(SR91), GOLDEN GLADES TP TO BROWARD CNTY (MP0.4-3.3)(6TO8LN) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 11,682,391

2027 62 423373-6 01 WIDEN SPUR(SR91) FROM BROWARD CNTY TO TPK EXT(SR821)(MP3.3-3.6) 6-8LNS BROWARD 7 G1 478,782

2027 62 444980-1 01 NEW INTCHNG ON TPK MAINLINE (SR91) AT TAFT VINELAND RD (~MP 253) ORANGE 7 AD 4,875,846

2027 62 451858-1 01 TPK (SR91) MIDWAY RD SOUTHERN RAMPS INTERCHANGE (MP 150) ST LUCIE CNTY ST. LUCIE 7 AD 1,111,957

187,187,844

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023



FY 2028 Consultant Plan

Year Ph ItemSeg Sq Description Co Name CC Vr Estimated

2028 22 190591-4 01 TRAFFIC ENGINEER - TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT & FINANCE TURNPIKE 4 AD 14,110,309

2028 22 447716-2 01 PD&E WIDEN TPK (SR91), N OF SAWGRASS (SR869) TO GLADES RD (MP 71.5-77) TURNPIKE 3 AD 5,000,000

2028 22 449709-1 01 PD&E WIDEN TPK (SR 91) FROM TPK EXT TO I-595 (MP 47.5-54.5) BROWARD 3 AD 4,500,000

2028 22 451419-2 01 PD&E FOR CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY EAST - SR 60 TO US17/92 POLK 3 AD 30,000

2028 22 451419-2 03 PD&E FOR CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY EAST - SR 60 TO US17/92 POLK 3 AD 250,000

2028 32 190622-2 02 TPK CONSULTANT FOR MARKETING AND PUBLIC INFORMATION TURNPIKE 4 AD 2,000,000

2028 32 190636-1 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR ANNUAL AUDIT OF TURNPIKE' S FINANCES TURNPIKE 4 AD 475,000

2028 32 190666-4 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR PERIODIC MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 3,634,280

2028 32 415365-1 01 SUNSHINE SKYWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT DIST/ST-WIDE 4 AD 57,638

2028 32 415365-2 01 ALLIGATOR ALLEY GENERAL CONSULTANT DIST/ST-WIDE 4 AD 38,953

2028 32 415365-3 01 PINELLAS BAYWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT PINELLAS 4 AD 56,221

2028 32 415365-6 01 MID-BAY BRIDGE AND SPENCE PARKWAY GENERAL CONSULTANT OKALOOSA 4 AD 48,921

2028 32 415365-7 01 SR 281 GARCON POINT BRIDGE NO. 580174 SANTA ROSA 4 AD 19,253

2028 32 437169-4 01 WIDEN TPK (SR 91) N L-30 CANAL TO N BOYNTON BCH BLVD (MP85.3-87.3)W/ML PALM BEACH 7 AD 2,976,169

2028 32 437169-5 01 E-2W CANAL BULKHEAD WALL, N ATLANTIC AVE TO S BOYNTON BCH(MP82.9-86.6) PALM BEACH 7 AD 2,128,369

2028 32 437953-1 01 WIDEN SEMINOLE XWAY N OF CR427 TO N OF RINEHART RD(49.4-55.1)(4TO8LNS) SEMINOLE 7 AD 11,072,172

2028 32 441224-3 10 WIDEN TPK FROM MP 238.2 TO MP 239.4 & PARTIAL OLD CANOE CREEK INTCHG OSCEOLA 7 AD 449,000

2028 32 448851-1 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 16,524,210

2028 32 448851-3 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 16,984,004

2028 32 448851-4 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR TOLLS OPERATIONS TURNPIKE 4 AD 14,343,484

2028 32 449712-1 01 PSL/FTP SERVICE PLAZA PARKING IMPROVEMENTS (MP 142) ST. LUCIE 7 AD 270,000

2028 32 449713-1 01 POMPANO SERVICE PLAZA PARKING IMPROVEMENTS (MP 65) BROWARD 7 AD 525,000

2028 32 451419-1 01 PD&E FOR CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY EAST - SOUTH OF US17/92 TO SR538 POLK 3 AD 15,000,000

2028 42 435789-1 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) US301 INTCHG TO I-75 INTCHG (MP304.5-308.9) SUMTER 7 G1 17,551

2028 42 441224-3 01 WIDEN TPK FROM MP 238.2 TO MP 239.4 & PARTIAL OLD CANOE CREEK INTCHG OSCEOLA 7 G1 162,298

2028 62 190665-7 01 TURNPIKE CONSULTANT FOR MATERIALS TESTING TURNPIKE 4 AD 3,800,000

2028 62 190665-8 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 8,915,968

2028 62 190665-9 01 TPK CONSULTANT FOR CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS MANAGEMENT TURNPIKE 4 AD 4,461,335

2028 62 415748-1 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) SR710 TO PGA BLVD (MP 106-110) (4 TO 8 LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 13,529,798

2028 62 435787-1 01 WIDEN TPK- US27 TO CR470 INTCHNG (MP289.3 - 297.3)(4TO8LNS)(LAKE CNTY) LAKE 7 AD 25,655,232

2028 62 438547-2 01 ORLANDO SOUTH ULTIMATE INTERCHANGE - PHASE I ORANGE 7 AD 22,151,194
189,186,359

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023



FY 2024 Letting Plan

Year ItemSeg Ph Sq Description Co Name CC Vr Estimated

2024 406143-5 52 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) WPB SERVICE PLAZA TO SOUTHERN BLVD (MP94-98)(4TO8LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 237,146,000

2024 406144-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) BOYNTON BCH BLVD-LAKE WORTH RD(4-8LNS) MP87-94MNGD LN PALM BEACH 7 AD 120,358

2024 415927-5 52 01 BRIDGE STRENGTHENING (SR91) IN BROWARD CNTY, MP 73.1 (BRIDGE # 860184) BROWARD 7 AD 7,670,110

2024 417132-5 52 01 E-2W CANAL IMPROVEMENTS, N. L-38 CANAL TO N. ATLANTIC AVE(MP79.7-81.9) PALM BEACH 7 AD 43,762,523

2024 417545-1 52 01 WIDEN SEMINOLE XWAY FROM ALOMA AVE TO SR 434 (MP 38 - 44) (4TO8 LANES) SEMINOLE 9 AD 268,253,944

2024 428972-1 52 01 PAINT BRIDGES - POLK PKWY (160249,160250,160251,160252,160253,160254) POLK 7 AD 200,000

2024 431737-1 52 01 ALL ELECTRONIC TOLLING (AET) PHASE 8 - TICKET SYSTEM (MP 88-236) TURNPIKE 7 AD 736

2024 433663-1 52 01 SAND LAKE RD / TPK INTERCHANGE (SR482/SR91) (MP 257) ORANGE 7 AD 94,794,570

2024 435461-1 52 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) ATLANTIC BLVD TO SAMPLE RD (MP 9-12)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 109,800,878

2024 435542-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK EXT (SR821)- NW 106 ST TO I-75 (MP34-39) (6TO10) INC MNGD LN MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 98,533

2024 435542-3 52 01 SR 25/OKEECHOBEE RD FROM W OF HEFT TO W OF NW 138 ST MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 7,096

2024 435543-1 52 01 WIDEN HEFT FROM SR836 TO NW 106TH ST (MP26-34) (6/8 LNS TO 10 INC ML) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 1,330,501

2024 435608-1 52 01 POLK PARKWAY TRUSS CANTILEVER & POST SIGN PANEL REPLACEMENTS (MP 8-21) POLK 7 AD 1,000

2024 435784-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK- SR50 CLERMONT TO ORANGE/LAKE C/L (272.9-274) (4TO8 LNS) ORANGE 7 AD 512,798

2024 435785-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK- ORANGE/LAKE C/L - MINNEOLA (274-279.2) (4TO8 LNS) LAKE 7 AD 92,824

2024 435786-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91)- MINNEOLA INTCHG TO OBRIEN RD (MP279.2-285.8)(4TO8LNS) LAKE 7 AD 150,000

2024 436194-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91), PARTIN SETTLEMENT RD TO OSCEOLA PKWY(MP243.5-249)4TO8 OSCEOLA 7 AD 261,261,498

2024 436194-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91), PARTIN SETTLEMENT RD TO OSCEOLA PKWY(MP243.5-249)4TO8 OSCEOLA 7 AD 2,056,000

2024 437169-6 52 01 TSM&O SR91 @ BOYNTON BEACH BLVD, NB RAMPS & INTERSEC IMPRVMNTS, MP 86 PALM BEACH 7 AD 7,660,428

2024 437300-4 52 01 SUNTRAX CONNECTED/AUTOMATED VEHICLE TEST FACILITY POLK 7 AD 84,719

2024 437986-1 52 01 RECONSTRUCT TPK MAINLINE  ST. LUCIE CNTY, MP 138.13 - 153.23 ST. LUCIE 7 AD 930,033

2024 437992-1 52 01 RESURFACE TPK MAINLINE IN MARTIN CNTY, MP 117.843 - 138.037 MARTIN 7 AD 509,607

2024 437992-3 52 01 ROADSIDE IMPROVEMENTS IN MARTIN CNTY, MP 117.843 - 138.037 MARTIN 7 AD 98

2024 438018-1 52 01 WIDEN POLK PKWY FROM MP 18 TO MP 22, 2 TO 4 LANES POLK 9 AD 20,010

2024 438548-1 52 01 PAINT BRIDGES ON RAMPS AT SR91/SR429 INTCHNG (MP 267) ORANGE 7 AD 8,592,294

2024 438549-1 52 01 PAINT BRIDGES,SEMINOLE XWAY(SR417)(MP50.3-50.5) US17/92 & AIRPORT BLVD SEMINOLE 7 AD 1,553,271

2024 438549-2 52 01 PAINT BRIDGES ON SEMINOLE XWAY (SR 417) AT RINEHART RD (MP 54.64) SEMINOLE 7 AD 1,315,477

2024 439457-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AT SR408(MP265),SR429(MP267A),SR50(MP267B) INTCHGS ORANGE 7 AD 27,959

2024 439457-4 52 01 RESURFACE INTERCHANGES AT SR408(MP265),SR429(MP267A),SR50(MP267B) ORANGE 7 AD 249,728

2024 439457-5 52 01 RESURFACE TPK MAINLINE IN ORANGE COUNTY, MP 265.3 - 269.4 ORANGE 7 AD 717,076

2024 439457-6 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS TPK MAINLINE IN ORANGE COUNTY, MP 265.3 - 269.4 ORANGE 7 AD 14,422

2024 439457-7 52 01 TRAFFIC OPERATIONS IMPROVEMENTS AT SR 91 NB OFF RAMP TO SR 429 ORANGE 7 AD 9,325

2024 440290-1 52 01 RESURFACE WESTERN BELTWAY (SR 429) (MP 5.5 TO MP 11) ORANGE COUNTY ORANGE 7 AD 10,408

2024 440700-1 52 01 RESURFACE TURNPIKE MAINLINE OSCEOLA COUNTY MP 190.5-198.5 OSCEOLA 7 AD 415,192

2024 440857-1 52 01 ALL ELECTRONIC TOLL (AET) CONVERSION - POLK PKWY (SR570) (MP 0 TO 18) POLK 7 AD 505,705

2024 440897-2 52 01 CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY - FROM POLK PKWY (SR 570) TO US 17 (SR 35) POLK 7 AD 22,823

2024 440897-2 52 01 CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY - FROM POLK PKWY (SR 570) TO US 17 (SR 35) POLK 7 AD 13,296

2024 441224-2 52 01 KISSIMMEE PARK ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS (MP 240) OSCEOLA 9 AD 5,122,192

2024 441224-4 52 01 WIDEN TPK (SR 91) (MP 239-242) & NEW NOLTE ROAD INTERCHANGE OSCEOLA 9 AD 166,869,657

2024 441224-4 52 01 WIDEN TPK (SR 91) (MP 239-242) & NEW NOLTE ROAD INTERCHANGE OSCEOLA 9 AD 2,570,000

2024 441224-6 52 01 KISSIMMEE PARK RD TSM&O OSCEOLA 7 AD 26,316

2024 441718-1 52 01 RECONSTRUCT TPK MAINLINE  OSCEOLA CNTY (MP 227.0 - 235.0) OSCEOLA 7 AD 13,135,285

2024 441718-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS FOR TPK MAINLINE IN OSCEOLA CNTY (MP 227.0-235.0) OSCEOLA 7 AD 4,974,839

2024 441719-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS FOR TPK MAINLINE IN OSCEOLA CNTY (MP 198.5-207.0) OSCEOLA 7 AD 6,618

2024 441719-2 52 02 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS FOR TPK MAINLINE IN OSCEOLA CNTY (MP 198.5-207.0) OSCEOLA 7 AD 85,730

2024 442061-1 52 01 RESURFACE TPK MAINLINE IN BROWARD CNTY (MP 57.3 - 65.2) BROWARD 7 AD 100,000

2024 442062-1 52 01 RESURFACE SAWGRASS XWAY (SR869) (MP 18.0 - 20.8) BROWARD COUNTY BROWARD 7 AD 14,798,578

2024 442062-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS FOR SAWGRASS XWAY IN BROWARD CNTY (MP 18.0 - 20.8) BROWARD 7 AD 2,940,740

2024 442621-1 52 01 VETERANS XWAY ARTERIAL DMS IMPROVEMENTS HILLSBOROUGH 7 AD 456

2024 442624-1 52 01 RESURFACE TPK(SR91) IN PALM BEACH COUNTY (MP 112.212-117.843) PALM BEACH 7 AD 119,797

2024 442625-1 52 01 WEST PALM BEACH SERVICE PLAZA PARKING IMPROVEMENTS (MP 94) PALM BEACH 7 AD 36,890,379

2024 442876-1 52 01 ITS REPLACEMENTS FOR BEACHLINE EAST (SR528),ORANGE & BREVARD,MP31-45.7 DIST/ST-WIDE 7 AD 24,086,416

2024 443634-3 52 01 WESTERN TURNPIKE CCTV CAMERA INSTALLATION (SR589) TURNPIKE 7 AD 631

2024 443747-1 52 01 SR 924 GRATIGNY WEST EXTENSION TO HEFT (SR 821) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 77

2024 443790-2 52 01 NB SR821 TO NW107TH AVE BUTTONHOOK & NW107TH AVE TO NB SR821 FLYOVER MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 15,720

2024 443956-1 52 01 ATLANTIC BLVD INTCHNG IMPROVEMENTS (SAWGRASS XWAY MP 8) BROWARD 7 AD 1,680

2024 444402-1 52 01 RESURFACE TPK MAINLINE IN ST LUCIE COUNTY, MP 169.3 - 173 ST. LUCIE 7 AD 9,298,780

2024 444402-2 52 01 ROADSIDE IMPROVEMENT FOR TPK MAINLINE FROM MP 169.3 - 173 ST. LUCIE 7 AD 2,143,356

2024 444403-1 52 01 RESURFACE TPK MAINLINE IN INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, MP 173 - 178.3 INDIAN RIVER 7 AD 12,003,864

2024 444403-2 52 01 ROADSIDE IMPROVEMENTS FOR TPK MAINLINE FROM MP 173 - 178.3 INDIAN RIVER 7 AD 2,915,038

2024 446223-1 52 01 TSM&O ADD AUX LANES TO S TPK(SR91) IN BROWARD CNTY, MP 47-51 BROWARD 7 AD 128,657,941

2024 446224-1 52 01 TSM&O ADD AUX LANES TO S TPK(SR91) IN BROWARD CNTY, MP 51-54 BROWARD 7 AD 91,830,307

2024 449175-3 52 01 MAINLINE (SR 91) EMERGENCY RESPONSE ACCESS LOCATIONS TURNPIKE 7 AD 2,335,629

2024 449340-1 52 01 VETERANS XWAY (SR589) IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES & DEPARTURES HILLSBOROUGH 7 AD 172,514

2024 449340-1 52 01 VETERANS XWAY (SR589) IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES & DEPARTURES HILLSBOROUGH 7 AD 172,514

2024 449423-1 52 01 DMS UPGRADE AND RETROFIT ON SR91 AND SR429 TURNPIKE 7 AD 1,342,594

2024 449423-2 52 01 DMS UPGRADE AND RETROFIT ON SR589 TURNPIKE 7 AD 1,805,759

2024 451376-1 52 01 NORTHERN SERVICE PLAZA TIRE CHECK IMPROVEMENTS TURNPIKE 7 AD 1,644,074

2024 451376-2 52 01 SOUTHERN SERVICE PLAZAS TIRE CHECK IMPROVEMENTS TURNPIKE 7 AD 2,201,668
1,578,180,389

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023



FY 2025 Letting Plan

Year ItemSeg Ph Sq Description Co Name CC Vr Estimated

2025 406143-8 52 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) SOUTHERN BLVD TO OKEECHOBEE BLVD (MP 98-101)(4TO8LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 239,465,689

2025 415927-4 52 01 TPK (SR91) TSM&O ADD LANES N OF SAWGRASS TO PALM BEACH C/L (MP 71-73) BROWARD 7 AD 46,264,017

2025 418214-5 52 01 TPK (SR91) TSM&O ADD LANES PALM BEACH C/L TO GLADES RD (MP 73.1-76.4) PALM BEACH 7 AD 97,041,505

2025 434968-4 52 01 WRONG WAY VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION - SOUTH FL PHASE V TURNPIKE 7 AD 9,084,889

2025 434968-5 52 01 WRONG WAY VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION - CENTRAL FL PHASE V TURNPIKE 7 AD 10,180,284

2025 437155-1 52 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS(SR869) SUNRISE BLVD TO OAKLAND PARK(MP0.5-4.1)(6TO10LN) BROWARD 7 AD 303,182,765

2025 437155-1 52 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS(SR869) SUNRISE BLVD TO OAKLAND PARK(MP0.5-4.1)(6TO10LN) BROWARD 7 AD 19,451,796

2025 437211-1 52 01 HEFT & SURFACE STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM HAINLIN MILL TO US 1(MP 5-12) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 44,357,124

2025 440897-3 52 01 CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY - FROM US 17 (SR 35) TO SR 60 POLK 7 AD 90,552,000

2025 440897-3 52 01 CENTRAL POLK PARKWAY - FROM US 17 (SR 35) TO SR 60 POLK 7 AD 62,499,689

2025 442764-2 52 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3A (SR589)-CR 486 TO CR 495 CITRUS 7 AD 155,989,799

2025 442764-2 52 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3A (SR589)-CR 486 TO CR 495 CITRUS 7 AD 83,191,247

2025 444111-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK (SR821) CAMPBELL DR TO TALLAHASSEE RD (MP3-7)(4TO6LNS) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 69,530,059

2025 445883-1 52 01 RESURFACE SOUTHERN CONNECTOR EXT. (SR 417) IN OSCEOLA COUNTY, MP 0-4 OSCEOLA 7 AD 7,609,234

2025 445883-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPRVMNTS TO SOUTHERN CONNECTOR (SR417) IN OSCEOLA CNTY, MP 0-4 OSCEOLA 7 AD 3,691,975

2025 445884-1 52 01 RESURFACE SOUTHERN CONNECTOR EXT. (SR 417) IN ORANGE COUNTY, MP 4-6 ORANGE 7 AD 3,643,755

2025 445884-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPRVMNTS TO SOUTHERN CONNECTOR (SR417) IN ORANGE CNTY, MP 4-6 ORANGE 7 AD 598,779

2025 447702-1 52 01 RESURFACE SUNCOAST (SR 589) IN PASCO COUNTY, MP 17.5-28.5 PASCO 7 AD 20,887,295

2025 447702-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS TO SUNCOAST (SR 589) IN PASCO COUNTY, MP 17.5-28.5 PASCO 7 AD 2,171,679

2025 448524-1 52 01 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - 890083 (SR 91) (MP 138) MARTIN COUNTY MARTIN 7 AD 31,128,785

2025 449175-4 52 01 VETERANS EXPWY (SR 589) EMERGENCY STOPPING SITES HILLSBOROUGH 7 AD 4,812,362

2025 449687-1 52 01 RESURFACE SEMINOLE EXPRESSWAY (SR 417) (MP 50 TO MP 55) SEMINOLE CNTY SEMINOLE 7 AD 14,758,850

2025 449687-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS SEMINOLE EXPRESSWAY (SR417)(MP50-55) SEMINOLE CNTY SEMINOLE 7 AD 6,095,248

2025 449688-1 52 01 RESURFACE POLK PARKWAY (SR 570) (MP 8 TO MP 17) POLK COUNTY POLK 7 AD 16,212,008

2025 449688-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS POLK PARKWAY (SR 570) (MP 8 TO MP 17) POLK COUNTY POLK 7 AD 2,261,975

2025 449711-1 52 01 FIRST COAST EXPRESSWAY SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS (CLAY & DUVAL)(MP31-MP45.7) TURNPIKE 7 AD 4,398,809

2025 452080-1 52 01 REPLACE HEMPEL AVENUE OVERPASS IN ORANGE COUNTY (#750387) ORANGE 7 AD 11,622,916

2025 452082-1 52 01 TSM&O IMPROVEMENTS TO SR 50 OCOEE IN ORANGE COUNTY (MP 267B) ORANGE 7 AD 4,373,914

2025 452111-1 52 01 TPK (SR91) IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES (MP 79.8) PALM BEACH 7 AD 3,913,259

2025 452116-1 52 01 TSM&O WESTERN BELTWAY (SR429)/US192 INTERCHANGE SB OFF-RAMP (MP5.5) ORANGE 7 AD 16,591,751

2025 452228-1 52 01 HPS TO LED LIGHTING CONVERSION TURNPIKEWIDE - PHASE I TURNPIKE 7 AD 43,934,312
1,429,497,769

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023



FY 2026 Letting Plan

Year ItemSeg Ph Sq Description Co Name CC Vr Estimated

2026 406143-6 52 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) OKEECHOBEE BLVD TO SR 710 (4TO8 LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 138,367,793

2026 435461-4 52 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) SAMPLE TO UNIVERSITY DR (MP 12-14.8)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 116,425,683

2026 435461-5 52 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR 869) UNIVERSITY DR TO SR7 (MP 14.8-18.4)(6TO10 LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 109,059,043

2026 435786-3 52 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) - OBRIEN RD TO US27 (MP 285.9-289.6) (4TO8 LNS) LAKE 7 AD 137,606,774

2026 436194-3 52 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) FROM US 192 TO PARTIN SETTLEMENT RD (MP242-243.5)4TO8 OSCEOLA 7 AD 90,506,025

2026 437155-5 52 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS(SR869) S OF NW8TH TO SUNRISE BLVD (MP0-0.5) (6TO10LNS) BROWARD 7 AD 129,986,912

2026 437155-6 52 01 WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR869) OAKLAND PARK BLVD TO ATLANTIC BLVD (MP 4.1-7.5) BROWARD 7 AD 153,006,548

2026 442620-1 52 01 SNAPPER CREEK SERVICE PLAZA GENERAL IMPROVEMENTS (MP 19) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 8,431,140

2026 442764-3 52 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3B (SR589)-CR 495 TO US 19 CITRUS 7 AD 148,278,792

2026 442764-3 52 01 SUNCOAST II-PHASE 3B (SR589)-CR 495 TO US 19 CITRUS 7 AD 63,970,248

2026 443879-1 52 01 TRUCK PARKING AT CANOE CREEK SERVICE PLAZA (MP 229) OSCEOLA 7 AD 18,645,159

2026 446224-2 52 01 TSM&O TPK (SR91) GRIFFIN ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS (MP 54) BROWARD 7 AD 12,527,458

2026 447701-1 52 01 RESURFACE SUNCOAST (SR 589) IN HERNANDO COUNTY, MP 37.3-44.5 HERNANDO 7 AD 19,074,737

2026 447701-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS TO SUNCOAST (SR 589) IN HERNANDO CNTY,MP 37.3-44.5 HERNANDO 7 AD 2,100,606

2026 449465-1 52 01 WIDEN EB SR 528 EXIT RAMP TO JOHN YOUNG PKWY (MP3) ORANGE 7 AD 9,075,129

2026 451364-1 52 01 RESURFACE TPK (SR91) IN BROWARD CNTY (MP 54.2 TO 57.3) BROWARD 7 AD 16,387,741

2026 451364-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS MAINLINE (SR 91) IN BROWARD CNTY, (MP 54.2 TO 57) BROWARD 7 AD 1,815,915

2026 451365-1 52 01 RESURFACE SUNCOAST PKWY (SR 589) IN PASCO COUNTY (MP 28.5 TO MP 37.3) PASCO 7 AD 18,238,703

2026 451365-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS SUNCOAST (SR 589) IN PASCO CNTY (MP 28.5 TO 37.3) PASCO 7 AD 2,873,516

2026 451366-1 52 01 RESURFACE VETERANS XWAY (SR589) IN HILLSBOROUGH CNTY, MP 14.3 TO 17.5 HILLSBOROUGH 7 AD 9,229,559

2026 451366-2 52 01 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS VETERANS XWAY(SR589) HILLSBOROUGH CNTY MP14.3-17.5 HILLSBOROUGH 7 AD 2,863,425

2026 452106-1 52 01 TPK (SR91) & US27 LEESBURG SOUTH INTCHG IMPROVEMENTS (MP 285) LAKE 7 AD 17,559,938
1,226,030,844

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023



FY 2027 Letting Plan

Year ItemSeg Ph Sq Description Co Name CC Vr Estimated

2027 417132-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK(SR91) N OF GLADES RD TO N OF L-38 CANAL(MP76.8-80.2)W/MGD LN PALM BEACH 7 AD 257,671,471

2027 423373-5 52 01 WIDEN SPUR(SR91), GOLDEN GLADES TP TO BROWARD CNTY (MP0.4-3.3)(6TO8LN) MIAMI-DADE 7 AD 142,073,882

2027 444980-1 52 01 NEW INTCHNG ON TPK MAINLINE (SR91) AT TAFT VINELAND RD (~MP 253) ORANGE 7 AD 55,471,192

2027 451858-1 52 01 TPK (SR91) MIDWAY RD SOUTHERN RAMPS INTERCHANGE (MP 150) ST LUCIE CNTY ST. LUCIE 7 AD 15,911,965
471,128,510

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023



FY 2028 Letting Plan

Year ItemSeg Ph Sq Description Co Name CC Vr Estimated

2028 415748-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK (SR91) SR710 TO PGA BLVD (MP 106-110) (4 TO 8 LNS) PALM BEACH 7 AD 221,619,631

2028 435787-1 52 01 WIDEN TPK- US27 TO CR470 INTCHNG (MP289.3 - 297.3)(4TO8LNS)(LAKE CNTY) LAKE 7 AD 320,689,314

2028 438547-2 52 01 ORLANDO SOUTH ULTIMATE INTERCHANGE - PHASE I ORANGE 7 AD 276,981,771
819,290,716

Adopted Work Program as of July 1, 2023
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